MOST IMMEDIATE/PAC
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER/UMS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

(Public Accounts Committee Wing)

No.F.1 (1)/2018-PAC (Vol-V)

1

Accounts Committee will be held in Committee Room No.2 (1% floor), Pa
7t October, 2020, respectively with the following revised agenda: -

2.

(1
@

(3)

(4)
()
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
27)*
(28)
(29)
(30)

3

Islamabad, the 29" September, 2020

REVISED NOTICE

In continuation of this Secretariat's Notice of even number dated 18" September, 2020. 27" & 28" meetings of the Public

rliament House, Islamabad on 30" September, 2020 and

(1) Confirmation of Actionable Points of previous meeting held on 23 September, 2020;

2 { S.

No. Day/Date Time

Ministry/Division/Department and Agenda

(i) Wednesday | 11:00 am | M/o Inter Provincial Coordination
30-09-2020 (Special Audit Reports on Pakistan Cricket Board and Pakistan Super
League - &Il for the year 2018-19)

(i) Wednesday | 02:00 pm | M/o Communications
07-10-2020 (Briefing on Pakistan Post-HBL strategic alliance for digital platform for Pakistan
Post Office Department (PPOD)

(3) Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

The Hon. Members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meetings, otherwise please remain available and
connected, as per schedule, for Video Conference for which ID may be provided to Mr. Tariq Pervez Bhatti, Director General (IT)
through Mobile No. 0334-501-9958 for adding in the Group for Video Conference.

Rana Tanveer Hussain, MNA

Mian Muhammad Shehbaz Sharif, MNA
Leader of Opposition in the National Assembly
Senator Syed Shibli Faraz

Federal Minister for Information & Broadcasting
Malik Muhammad Aamir Dogar, MNA
Sardar Nasrullah Khan Dreshak, MNA
Mr. Riaz Fatyana, MNA

Raja Riaz Ahmad, MNA

Mr. Noor Alam Khan, MNA

Khawaja Sheraz Mehmood, MNA

Mr. Muhammad Sana Ullah Khan Masti Khel, MNA
Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Khan, MNA
Ms. Munaza Hassan, MNA

Sardar Ayaz Sadiq, MNA

Khawaja Muhammad Asif, MNA

Sheikh Rohale Asghar, MNA

Raja Pervaiz Ashraf, MNA

Syed Naveed Qamar, MNA

Syed Hussain Tarig, MNA

Ms. Hina Rabbani Khar, MNA

Ms. Shahida Akhtar Ali, MNA

Mr. Igbal Muhammad Ali Khan, MNA
Mr. Hussain Elahi, MNA

Agha Hassan Baloch, MNA

Mr. Ali Nawaz Shah, MNA

Senator Sherry Rehman

Senator Mushahid Hussain Sayed
Senator Seemee Ezdi

Senator Muhammad Talha Mahmood
Senator Ahmed Khan

Minister for Finance

< Bal

(SAHIBZADA NAZIR AHMAD)
Secretary Committee/Deputy Director (PAC)
Tele: 9206236
Chairman

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Ex-Officio Member

; For information and necessary action with the request to attend the meeting with reference to respective agenda of
the meeting: -

(1) Auditor-General of Pakistan, Audit House, Constitution Avenue, Islamabad, with the request to attend the meeting alongwith

concerned Director General Audit (total two persons only).
(2) The Secretary/Principal Accounting Officer (PAO), M/o Inte
meeting on 30-09-2020 and direct concerned to provide 05

Provincial Coordination, Islamabad with the request to attend the
hard copies of the working papers/DAC minutes to this Secretariat

at least three days before the meeting and email at sahibzada.nazir@na.gov.pk (total two persons only).



