

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT
(Public Accounts Committee Wing)

No.F.1 (1)/2018-PAC (Vol-V)

Islamabad, the 29th September, 2020

REVISED NOTICE

1. In continuation of this Secretariat's Notice of even number dated 16th September, 2020. 27th & 28th meetings of the Public Accounts Committee will be held **in Committee Room No.2 (1st floor), Parliament House, Islamabad** on 30th September, 2020 and 7th October, 2020, respectively with the following revised agenda: -

(1) Confirmation of Actionable Points of previous meeting held on 23rd September, 2020;

(2)

S. No.	Day/Date	Time	Ministry/Division/Department and Agenda
(i)	Wednesday 30-09-2020	11:00 am	M/o Inter Provincial Coordination (Special Audit Reports on Pakistan Cricket Board and Pakistan Super League - I&II for the year 2018-19)
(ii)	Wednesday 07-10-2020	02:00 pm	M/o Communications (Briefing on Pakistan Post-HBL strategic alliance for digital platform for Pakistan Post Office Department (PPOD))

(3) Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

2. The Hon. Members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meetings, otherwise please remain available and connected, as per schedule, for Video Conference for which ID may be provided to Mr. Tariq Pervez Bhatti, Director General (IT) through Mobile No. 0334-501-9958 for adding in the Group for Video Conference.


(SAHIBZADA NAZIR AHMAD)
Secretary Committee/Deputy Director (PAC)
Tele: 9206236

(1)	Rana Tanveer Hussain, MNA	Chairman
(2)	Mian Muhammad Shehbaz Sharif, MNA Leader of Opposition in the National Assembly	Member
(3)	Senator Syed Shibli Faraz Federal Minister for Information & Broadcasting	Member
(4)	Malik Muhammad Aamir Dogar, MNA	Member
(5)	Sardar Nasrullah Khan Dreshak, MNA	Member
(6)	Mr. Riaz Fatyana, MNA	Member
(7)	Raja Riaz Ahmad, MNA	Member
(8)	Mr. Noor Alam Khan, MNA	Member
(9)	Khawaja Sheraz Mehmood, MNA	Member
(10)	Mr. Muhammad Sana Ullah Khan Masti Khel, MNA	Member
(11)	Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Khan, MNA	Member
(12)	Ms. Munaza Hassan, MNA	Member
(13)	Sardar Ayaz Sadiq, MNA	Member
(14)	Khawaja Muhammad Asif, MNA	Member
(15)	Sheikh Rohale Asghar, MNA	Member
(16)	Raja Pervaiz Ashraf, MNA	Member
(17)	Syed Naveed Qamar, MNA	Member
(18)	Syed Hussain Tariq, MNA	Member
(19)	Ms. Hina Rabbani Khar, MNA	Member
(20)	Ms. Shahida Akhtar Ali, MNA	Member
(21)	Mr. Iqbal Muhammad Ali Khan, MNA	Member
(22)	Mr. Hussain Elahi, MNA	Member
(23)	Agha Hassan Baloch, MNA	Member
(24)	Mr. Ali Nawaz Shah, MNA	Member
(25)	Senator Sherry Rehman	Member
(26)	Senator Mushahid Hussain Sayed	Member
(27)	Senator Seemee Ezdi	Member
(28)	Senator Muhammad Talha Mahmood	Member
(29)	Senator Ahmed Khan	Member
(30)	Minister for Finance	Ex-Officio Member

3. **For information and necessary action with the request to attend the meeting with reference to respective agenda of the meeting: -**

- (1) Auditor-General of Pakistan, Audit House, Constitution Avenue, Islamabad, with the request to attend the meeting alongwith concerned Director General Audit (**total two persons only**).
- (2) The Secretary/Principal Accounting Officer (PAO), M/o Inter-Provincial Coordination, Islamabad with the request to attend the meeting on 30-09-2020 and direct concerned to provide 05 hard copies of the working papers/DAC minutes to this Secretariat at least three days before the meeting and email at sahibzada.nazir@na.gov.pk (**total two persons only**).